PROPOSED ORDINANCE 24-40 Sponsored by

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An ordinance to create a new position in Department 0100, County Judge, and to declare an emergency.

WHEREAS, obtaining funds through grants is imperative to enable Faulkner County to meet the needs of the community; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas:

Section 1: A new position entitled "Grant Writer" is created in Department 0100, County Judge, position code 1101.

Section 2: The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage.

passage.		, ,
Approved by the Quorum Court on		
Attest:	Affirm:	
Margaret Darter		Allen Dodson
Faulkner County Secretariat		Faulkner County Judge
Dated:		Dated:

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$___